
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO102425\
  Data File : PO114669.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Oct 2025  15:12
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 25 07:55:19 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO100925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Oct 21 02:40:25 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.352     3.655   309.6E6  203.8E6   57.024    50.927  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    9.934     8.651   194.1E6  171.7E6   53.306    51.515  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       5.490     4.734  56408794 46519909  573.503   472.305  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       5.761     4.970  78896979 62148331  549.557   463.607  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       5.961     5.012  86152855 66484023  542.485   476.446  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       6.357     5.182   100.9E6 78964058  515.255   480.422  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       6.396     5.574  94067105 79330252  469.879   467.809  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO100925.M Mon Oct 27 12:41:10 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO102425\
  Data File : PO114669.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Oct 2025  15:12
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 25 07:55:19 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO100925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Oct 21 02:40:25 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO114669.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.3

51

 5
.4

89

 5
.7

60

 5
.9

60

 6
.3

56
 6

.3
95

 9
.9

33
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO114669.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

55

 4
.7

34  4
.9

70
 5

.0
12  5

.1
82

 5
.5

74

 8
.6

51
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO100925.M Mon Oct 27 12:41:12 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.352 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 309582365
      Conc:  57.02 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.655 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 203822355
      Conc:  50.93 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.934 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 194091942
      Conc:  53.31 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.651 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.020 min
  Response: 171709282
      Conc:  51.52 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    5.490 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  56408794
      Conc: 573.50 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.734 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  46519909
      Conc: 472.31 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.761 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  78896979
      Conc: 549.56 ng/ml  

5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70 5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO114669.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.760

+

#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.970 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  62148331
      Conc: 463.61 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.961 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  86152855
      Conc: 542.48 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.012 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  66484023
      Conc: 476.45 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    6.357 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 100881978
      Conc: 515.26 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.182 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  78964058
      Conc: 480.42 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    6.396 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  94067105
      Conc: 469.88 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.574 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  79330252
      Conc: 467.81 ng/ml  
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